

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7166/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 16.3.2005 in WP 1790/2004
of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S. DHANANJAY SAMAJ SEVA SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER'S EDU.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Manesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3/2005 for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief, returnable early.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The examinations are scheduled to commence tomorrow i.e. 5th April, 2005. We are, therefore, not inclined to grant any interim relief to the petitioner permitting its students to appear in the examinations commencing on 5th April, 2005. The Court can always direct examinations being held for the students of the petitioner-Institution if a case in that regard is made out. The prayer can be taken up for consideration after the appearance of opposite parties.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER