

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7166/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No. 1790/2004 of

The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. DHANANJAY SAMAJ SEVA SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER'S EDU.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and directions
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21008 of 2005 (With office report)

Date: 21/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

Mr. A N Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv.

Ms. Deepa Chavan, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Balu G, Adv.

Ms. Vani Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gupta, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. B N Deshmukh, Sr. Adv.

in IA 8 in SLP 7166

Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the counter affidavit be filed in two weeks, as prayed. The learned counsel for the petitioners states that he does not propose to file any rejoinder.

List for directions on 14th November, 2005. I.A. No. 8 for impleadment shall also be considered on that date.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER