

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7166/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No. 1790/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. DHANANJAY SAMAJ SEVA SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER'S EDU.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and directions and impleadment and
with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)WITH SLP(C) NO. 21008 of 2005
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr.Manish Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Parekh, Adv.

2

Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms.Deepa Chavan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms.Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr.Balu G., Adv.
Ms.Vani Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Nishant Gupta, Adv.

For Applicant/ Mr.B.N.Deshmukh, Sr.Adv.
Intervenor Mr.Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw these p
etitions. The Special

Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master